	Personnel Licensing	SLCAP3030	
	Office Procedures Manual	Appendix – E AML	E-15

Issuance of AML

CAA/PL/P/08

Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

Issuance of Aircraft Maintenance Licence



01st February 2019

Revision 01

CAASL

Published by the Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

Rev: 01	Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka	01st November 2017

	Personnel Licensing	SLCAP3030	
	Office Procedures Manual	Appendix – E AML	E-16

Issuance of AML

Requirements:-

a) Age not less than 18 years

- b) Have successfully completed an appropriate training programme at approved training organization as per IS-66.
- c) Successfully completed experience as per IS 66
- d) Have successfully completed AML knowledge examination conducted by CAASL

Procedure:-

- a) Successfully complete the knowledge Examination and submit the copy of results sheet issued by CAASL
- b) Submit duly completed application No. CAA/PL/I/08 (Form 19)
- Submit the evidence of the required work experience(work sheet/log book/relevant training certificate)
- d) The requirements for Aircraft Maintenance Licenses have been published in Implementing Standard 66 (IS 66) which can be downloaded from www.caa.lk
- e) The procedures for Aircraft Maintenance License have been published in the SLCAP 3070 (Aircraft Maintenance Licence Procedure Manual) which can be downloaded from www.caa.lk

01st February 2019

Revision 01

CAASL

Issuance of AML

Other relevant Information and supportive documents to be submitted:-

- a) Copies of passport or National Identity card, Birth Certificate, appropriate Training Certificate (with originals), log book/ worksheet copies
- f) 02 Stamp size colour photos

Relevant Fees:-

AML Examination fee (Category A- per module) Rs. 4107 /= AML Examination fee (Category B1, B2- per module)Rs. 4694 /=

Application Evaluation fee Rs. 7040 /= Licence Issuance fee Rs. 3820 /=

Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka, No. 152/1 Minuwangoda road Katunayake

Telephone: 011-2458942 /011-2458800 Ext.945,953,954

Email: <u>dtopl@caa.lk</u>

scaiplnfc@caa.lk caiplnfc@caa.lk

Web: www.caa.lk

01st February 2019

Revision 01

CAASL